
2026 Millersville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (7)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Bainbridge (1-1), Troxell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Vaughan, Carly .600 2-2 5 3 3 1 0 1 2 7 1.400 0 2 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
4 McBeth, Cecilia .571 2-2 7 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .571 1 0 0 0 .625 0 0 1-1 5 6 0 1.000
2 O'Connor, Bryn .500 2-2 6 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .667 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Black, Allyson .500 2-1 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
1 Mazzucco, Cara .375 2-2 8 2 3 1 0 1 1 7 .875 0 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Fuss, Victoria .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
24 Skarren, Jordyn .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 2 4 8 1.143 0 0 0 1 .286 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Maniscalco, Jiana .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 1-2 3 1 0 1.000
13 Watlington, Hailey 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Pickett, Lexi 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Witte, Cameron 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Balay, Makenna 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Lose, Jaylee .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Pezzone, Nicolina .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Slotcavage, Emilee .000 2-2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Bainbridge, Ava .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .424 2-2 59 14 25 4 0 4 13 41 .695 3 5 6 1 .493 0 1 2-3 42 11 0 1.000
Opponents .170 2-2 47 6 8 2 0 0 5 10 .213 5 1 14 0 .264 0 2 1-1 36 12 2 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Troxell, Delaney 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 .118 1 1 0 0 0
17 Nelson, Ava 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Opperman, Rebecca 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
24 Skarren, Jordyn 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Bechard, Peyton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Pezzone, Nicolina 10.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 6 6 4 5 1 0 0 .400 2 0 0 0 2
Totals 3.00 2-0 6 2 0 1 1 14.0 8 6 6 5 14 2 0 0 .170 4 1 0 0 2
Opponents 7.58 0-2 4 2 0 0 0 12.0 25 14 13 3 6 4 0 4 .424 1 5 0 0 1



2026 Millersville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Vaughan, Carly 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McBeth, Cecilia 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Black, Allyson 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mazzucco, Cara 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lose, Jaylee 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bainbridge, Ava 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Maniscalco, Jiana 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fuss, Victoria 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 O'Connor, Bryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Slotcavage, Emilee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Witte, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Troxell, Delaney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Watlington, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nelson, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pezzone, Nicolina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Opperman, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Skarren, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pickett, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Balay, Makenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bechard, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 53 42 11 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 50 36 12 2 .960 3 4 2 .667 1 0


